505841985 12/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5888921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GANDHI BALASUBRAMANIAM	11/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVAST SOFTWARE S.R.O.
Street Address:	PIKRTOVA 1737/1A
City:	PRAGUE 4
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC
Postal Code:	140 00

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16730868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com
Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	517284.10429	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN E. OLEEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan E. Oleen/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=InventorAssignment#page1.tif source=InventorAssignment#page2.tif source=InventorAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505841985 REEL: 051389 FRAME: 0785

Docket No. 517284,10419

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gandhi Balasubramaniam, having a permanent address of 94 10th Avenue, Shalimar, 32579 Florida, USA (the "Assignor"), is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") relating to:

ENDPOINT SECURITY DOMAIN NAME SERVER AGENT

for which a utility patent application was filed in the United States under application number 16/668,861 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, in and to said Application and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Avast Software s.r.o., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Czech Republic, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at Pikrtova 1737/1a, 140 00, Prague 4, Czech Republic, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and therefore duly and timely exercised its right to a patent with respect to the Invention pursuant to Section 9(3) of the Czech Act on Inventions and Rationalization Proposals No. 527/1990 Coll.; and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest within the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to said Invention, said Application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, together with any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes or extensions thereof, and including all rights to claim priority, and

Assignor does hereby authorize and request all appropriate domestic and foreign patent or government authorities in foreign countries to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said Application or otherwise for said Invention.

Page 1 of 3

KCP-8259010-1

Docket No. 517284.10419

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he or she will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's rights in and to the Invention and any and all United States and/or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted on said application or otherwise for said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year written below.

Gandhi Balasubramaniam (Assignor)

<u>alan Mourainiang</u> November 06, 2019 tor Signature Date Inventor Signature

Avast Software s.r.o. (Assignee)

Signature

Date & November 2019

Alan Rassaby, Managing Director

KCP-8259010-1

Page 3 of 3